

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(Cr1.) No.211/2023 in Cr1.A. No.2305-2307/2022

DELOITTE HASKINS AND SELLS LLP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN R.P.(C) D.NO. 23450 OF 2023 TO
BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITHDiary No(s). 23450/2023 (XVII)

Date : 26-09-2024 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prathma Vir Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Vaishnav Kirti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijayendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijnan Jha , AOR
Mr. Raghav Seth, Adv.
Mr. Asif Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Bhagya Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anant Misra, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Vaishnav Kirti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

R.P.(C) D.No.23450 of 2023

1. Office Report reflects that there are 14 respondents and only respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented in the matter.
2. Notices have not been issued as the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted one week's time to file spare copies for issuance of notice to the remaining respondents positively, failing which the matters shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)